# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3311667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUK-SOON CHOI	03/04/2015
IN-SEOL HWANG	03/04/2015
WOO-YOEL JEONG	03/17/2015
SEONG-HAN PARK	03/17/2015
IN-SEOB KWON	03/17/2015
DONG-SHIN KIM	03/02/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEMICORE INC.	
Street Address:	#503, 3, BUSEONG 4-GIL, SEOBUK-GU	
City:	CHEONAN-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	331-960	
Name:	NTS CO., LTD	
Street Address:	77, MIJUK 1-GIL, PUNGSE-MYEON, DONGNAM-GU	
City:	CHEONAN-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	330-911	
Name:	AMKOR TECHNOLOGY KOREA, INC.	
Street Address:	100, AMKOR-RO, BUK-GU	
City:	GWANGJU	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	500-733	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14687141

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0237 503265049

PATENT -

**Phone:** 7036841111

Email: YSHgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5230-0459

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YOON S. HAM

SIGNATURE: /Yoon S. Ham/

DATE SIGNED: 04/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=F\_Assignment#page1.tif source=F\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0238

Client Ref. No.: DOP150014US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable consideration in hand p	said, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		

1)	CHOI, Duk-Soon	2)	HWANG, in-Seol
3)	JEONG, Woo-Yoel	4)	PARK, Seong-Han
5)	KWON, In-Seob	6),	KIM, Dong-Shin
		6),	x box if continued on page

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto SEMICORE Inc. having a place of business at #503, 3, Buseong 4-gil, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 331-960, Republic of Korea, NTS Co., 1td having a place of business at 77, Mijuk 1-gil, Pungse-myeon, Dongnam-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 330-911, Republic of Korea, and Amkor Technology Korea, Inc. having a place of business at 100, Amkor-ro, Buk-gu, Gwangiu 500-733, Republic of Korea its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

SEMICONDUCTOR CHIP TESTING APPARATUS

(a)	Or which an application for United States United States Patent Application No.		by
(b)	for which an application for United States Le	etters Patent was executed on	
all Uni continu Proper	ited States Letters Patent which may be grante uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all be ty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A	the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any add therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations enefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Indust SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersig shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	s, or trial
ASSIC applica ASSIC	ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reiss INEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations for patent based thereon, growing out	ransfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in make such or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the emtatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the emtatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in an	said and said
SIGNE	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1)	Ah	2015.3.4	
Nam	e: CHOI, Duk-Soon	Date	
2)	1	zo/s . 3 . 4	
Nam	e: HWANG, In-Seol	Date	
3)	no of ou	, 2015. 03. 17	
Nam	e IFONG Won-York	Date	

Client Ref. No.: DOP150014US

4) 当为此	45h
Name: PARK, Seong-Han	

5) 24 0 M

6) 3 3 5 / / / / Name: KIM, Dong-Shin

2015 /3 /17

Date

2015 / 3/17

Date

2014/3/2

Date

PATENT REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0240

**RECORDED: 04/15/2015**